
Rennen # 720.06.2025 - Vincennes Seite 13

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 407401 / ExtID: 291309 / Utc: 20.06.2025 07:53:1520.06.2025 - Vincennes Seite 13

7
21:43

2700 m
46.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Eurykleia
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)

Breed 2 Class C 46.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 20.700, 11.500, 6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 4-year-old fillies, 
not having won 65.000. 

1
2700

ML: 13,0

Laredo Bay
4j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Causeway 

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie M-Stables
Züchter: Ecurie M-Stables

Mathieu Mottier

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    23.590 € 2024: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    28.025 €11,8 51.615 €
06.06 Vincennes 3 12,7 2175B 46.000 15,0 Y. Lebourgeois Lorelei De Reux, Luciole Du Vertain, Laredo
09.05 Vincennes 7 11,8 2100A 40.000 4,8 B. Rochard Lily De L'aunay, Linotte Du Mouchel, Luciole
26.03 Salon De Provenc 1 14,3 2200A 23.000 2,2 B. Rochard Laredo Bay, Ligne Blanche, Le Carat D'As
26.02 Vincennes 3 14,5 2700B 40.000 21,0 B. Rochard Lavasina, Louisa D'Atout, Laredo Bay
02.02 Vincennes 6 14,9 2700B 40.000 12,0 M. Mottier Luna D'Arnhem, Latina Quick, Lucky Star Ji

2
ML: 141,0

Lady Queen
4j. noi. pa S (Cristal Money - Eyra Du Chesnoy

Trainer: Jonathan Vanmeerbeck
Besitzer: D. Haddad
Züchter: M. Denis Haddad

Jonathan Vanmeerbeck

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    6.900 € 2024: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    35.020 €13,2 52.770 €
06.06 Vincennes 7 13,2 2175B 46.000 20,0 F. Ouvrie Lorelei De Reux, Luciole Du Vertain, Laredo
16.05 Vincennes 4 13,7 2700B 46.000 33,0 F. Ouvrie Lumineuse De Brion, Leeds, Laluna Des Fo
03.05 Vincennes 7 16,8 2700B 52.000 141,0 J. Vanmeerbeck Liberte De Choisel, Lagune Piya, Louve De 
08.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 91,0 F. Ouvrie Liberte De Choisel, Last Queen, Lutece Jisc
01.04 Vincennes 6 16,5 2700B 40.000 10,0 B. Rochard Louisa D'Atout, Littleton Landing, Lady Des 

3
ML: 29,0

Lamatta
4j. b hors S (Real De Lou - Cokimaha)

Trainer: Marc Sassier
Besitzer: Ecurie Marc Sassier
Züchter: Nicole Roussel

Matthieu Abrivard

2025: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    520 € 2024: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    53.715 €11,7 54.360 €
20.01 Vincennes 9 14,0 2100A 52.000 67,0 Andrea Roussel Ludivine, Lagune Piya, La Vista Haufor
11.01 Vincennes 7 12,9 2175B 52.000 7,0 M. Abrivard Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile
13.12 Vincennes 8 15,4 2700B 52.000 43,0 Andrea Roussel Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
02.12 Vincennes 6 14,4 2700B 52.000 7,0 M. Abrivard Lady Dada, Laurelina, Leda Mesloise
09.11 Vincennes 3 12,9 2175B 52.000 3,9 M. Abrivard Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta

4
ML: 10,0

La Spezia De Lou
4j. b hors S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Venezia De 

Trainer: Tristan Partaix
Besitzer: Philippe Jean Goiffon
Züchter: M. Christian Germain

Anthony Barrier

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    21.360 € 2024: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    33.475 €13,9 54.835 €
16.05 Vincennes 11 16,0 2700B 46.000 8,9 F. Nivard Lumineuse De Brion, Leeds, Laluna Des Fo
08.04 Vincennes 9 13,9 2700B 46.000 97,0 P.Y. Verva Liberte De Choisel, Last Queen, Lutece Jisc
18.03 Enghien 1 15,1 2875B 40.000 11,0 F. Nivard La Spezia De Lou, Lady Des Arris, Luna Do
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,9 2925B 52.000 48,0 F. Nivard Lyriko Bello, Like You, Lord De Loiron
04.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,9 2700A 29.000 33,0 Th. Briand L'amiral Gagnant, Lever Du Joamax, Le Gra

5
ML: 7,7

Laluna Des Forges
4j. b hors S (Village Mystic - Eclipse Lignerie)

Trainer: Patrick Ploquin
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis D'Aur
Züchter: M. Gonzague Baijot

Francois Lagadeuc

2025: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    35.060 € 2024: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    17.980 €13,6 54.930 €
04.06 Laval 7 16,3 2850B 27.000 15,0 P.Ph. Ploquin L'athenia Bella, La Mitidja, Leo Des Malbera
16.05 Vincennes 3 13,6 2700B 46.000 14,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lumineuse De Brion, Leeds, Laluna Des Fo
18.04 Marseille (À Borél 1 14,7 3025B 23.000 3,2 R. Derieux Laluna Des Forges, Lily Carnois, Lola D'Am
01.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 20,0 R. Derieux Louisa D'Atout, Littleton Landing, Lady Des 
18.03 Enghien dis 2875B 40.000 7,0 R. Derieux La Spezia De Lou, Lady Des Arris, Luna Do

6
ML: 10,0

Lunga Des Brousses
4j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Good Des Brousses

Trainer: Vincent Renault
Besitzer: F. Prod'homme
Züchter: Virginie Dubois

Gabriele Gelormini

2025: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    460 € 2024: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    33.700 €14,1 55.060 €
16.05 Vincennes 7 14,1 2700B 46.000 20,0 G. Gelormini Lumineuse De Brion, Leeds, Laluna Des Fo
23.11 Vincennes 8 15,3 2700B 62.000 49,0 G. Gelormini La Vie A Deux, La Star Roc, Little Wings
18.10 Vincennes 7 15,9 2700B 62.000 50,0 G. Gelormini Lunabella D'Omaha, Lakara, Luminous Star
25.09 Cherbourg 9 18,0 2625B 29.000 14,0 G. Gelormini Lumiziana, La Star Roc, Lobbing De Blary
26.08 Vincennes 3 14,9 2700B 62.000 41,0 G. Gelormini Leader De Joudes, Louve De Reve D'Or, Lu

7
ML: 17,0

Luna D'Arnhem
4j. b hors S (Doberman - Egee De Mahey)

Trainer: Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou
Besitzer: R. Elfferich
Züchter: M. Robert Elfferich

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2025: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    31.400 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    23.065 €14,2 56.445 €
23.02 Vincennes 2 15,0 2700B 52.000 34,0 G.A. Pou Pou Liberte De Choisel, Luna D'Arnhem, Long L
02.02 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 40.000 36,0 G.A. Pou Pou Luna D'Arnhem, Latina Quick, Lucky Star Ji
14.01 Vincennes 7 14,7 2100A 40.000 133,0 G.A. Pou Pou Lorene D'Aveze, Loubiana Du Bourg, Libert
04.12 Vincennes 11 16,1 2200B 40.000 106,0 G.A. Pou Pou La Vista Haufor, Lyra Poterie, Lady Du Che
08.11 Vincennes 7 14,2 2175B 40.000 54,0 G.A. Pou Pou Letty De Beylev, Lutellia Monnerie, Lady Du

8
ML: 13,0

Lily De L'aunay
4j. b hors S (Briac Dark - Viniere De L'aunay)

Trainer: Laurent-Michel David
Besitzer: Ecurie L.M. David
Züchter: M. Patrice Godefroy

Laurent-Michel David

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    20.600 € 2024: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    31.880 €11,1 57.525 €
09.05 Vincennes 1 11,1 2100A 40.000 53,0 L.M. David Lily De L'aunay, Linotte Du Mouchel, Luciole
29.04 Vincennes 8 14,8 2700B 40.000 83,0 L.M. David La Mitidja, Lestancia Bella, Leeds
17.04 Enghien dis 2150A 40.000 16,0 L.M. David Luna Doma, Lara De Chenu, Like A Bird Sta
20.01 Vincennes 5 13,6 2100A 52.000 124,0 L.M. David Ludivine, Lagune Piya, La Vista Haufor
06.01 Vincennes 9 14,7 2700B 40.000 124,0 L.M. David Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi

9
ML: 62,0

Lola Dairpet
4j. b hors S (Carat Williams - Vipe De Mortree)

Trainer: Cédric Parys
Besitzer: Bvba Feyaerts
Züchter: Ecurie Silgezam

Cedric Parys

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    11.040 € 2024: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    46.730 €12,5 57.770 €
20.05 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 32,0 A. Gendrot Littlelou Matidy, Lolo Du Velo, Lutecia Ellis
10.05 Caen 6 13,2 2450B Monte120.000 83,0 A. Gendrot Little Orelie, Lara Du Lerre, Lochan
22.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 64,0 F. Desmigneux Louisiane Des Vaux, Laska Du Levant, Loti 
18.02 Vincennes 6 17,9 2700B Monte 80.000 33,0 D. Bonne Lasko Des Brousses, Lara Du Lerre, Loopin
09.02 Vincennes 5 14,4 2850B Monte120.000 30,0 B. Rochard Little Orelie, Lisbonne Dry, Lovissime

10
ML: 16,0

Luna Doma
4j. b hors S (Eridan - Creme Brulee)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie L.Cl. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Alain Birot

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    28.800 € 2024: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    29.350 €13,7 58.150 €
17.04 Enghien 1 13,7 2150A 40.000 3,0 A. Abrivard Luna Doma, Lara De Chenu, Like A Bird Sta
18.03 Enghien 3 15,2 2875B 40.000 8,1 Y. Lebourgeois La Spezia De Lou, Lady Des Arris, Luna Do
26.02 Vincennes 5 14,6 2700B 40.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Lavasina, Louisa D'Atout, Laredo Bay
02.02 Vincennes 4 14,8 2700B 40.000 22,0 A. Abrivard Luna D'Arnhem, Latina Quick, Lucky Star Ji
27.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 118,0 Leo Abrivard Liberty Piya, Lady Du Chene, Long Legend

11
ML: 8,2

Laurelina
4j. b hors S (Prince D'Espace - Coralina)

Trainer: Stephane Meunier
Besitzer: M. Komorowski
Züchter: Ecurie Aurmath

Franck Ouvrie

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    910 € 2024: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    53.260 €13,2 59.140 €
20.05 Vichy 7 13,7 2150A 29.000 17,0 F. Ouvrie L'atoll, Little Crown, Leader Du Chatelet
03.03 Caen dis 2450B 27.000 25,0 A. Lamy Lancier Du Goutier, Live To Tell, Kairos De 
20.02 Vincennes 7 13,2 2100A 62.000 102,0 A. Rebeche Lord Du Bassin, Lutin Venesi, Lolita Bourbo
26.01 Vincennes 8 14,6 2700B 62.000 135,0 A. Rebeche Lara Croft, Luminous Star, Lamie Du Mesnil
22.12 Vincennes 8 13,9 2175B 62.000 17,0 A. Rebeche Leda Mesloise, Lara Du Goutier, Lara Croft

12
ML: 4,4

La Mitidja
4j. b hors S (Repeat Love - Tafilalet)

Trainer: Loic Vaubert
Besitzer: L. Vaubert
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Giot

Eric Raffin

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    33.500 € 2024: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    20.015 €13,7 60.820 €
04.06 Laval 2 13,7 2850B 27.000 11,0 B. Rochard L'athenia Bella, La Mitidja, Leo Des Malbera
16.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 9,4 B. Rochard Lumineuse De Brion, Leeds, Laluna Des Fo
29.04 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B 40.000 13,0 B. Rochard La Mitidja, Lestancia Bella, Leeds
15.04 Vincennes 2 14,2 2700B 35.000 2,7 B. Rochard Lady Of Durbuy, La Mitidja, Lady De Vandel
19.03 Argentan dis 2150A 21.000 7,9 Cl. Frecelle Lyride Orlove, Louisiane Leman, Lexovienn
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7
21:43

2700 m
46.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Eurykleia
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)

Breed 2 Class C 46.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 20.700, 11.500, 6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 4-year-old fillies, 
not having won 65.000. 

13
ML: 56,0

Luna Park
4j. b hors S (Doberman - Altesse Des Elfes)

Trainer: Alain Roussel
Besitzer: N. Roussel
Züchter: Nicole Roussel

Andrea Roussel

2025: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    23.400 € 2024: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    39.540 €14,7 62.940 €
01.03 Vincennes 8 14,9 2850B 52.000 15,0 Andrea Roussel Lily Margot, Liberte Du Goutier, Lutellia Mon
04.02 Vincennes 1 15,5 2700B 52.000 14,0 Andrea Roussel Luna Park, Lissandra Jiel, Fast Equos Jet
31.12 Vincennes 5 15,0 2700B 46.000 13,0 Andrea Roussel Louve De Daidou, Ludivine, La Vista Haufor
20.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 9,1 Andrea Roussel Lunella Leman, Laureate Dry, La Viva De L
15.11 Vincennes 3 14,7 2700B 40.000 38,0 Andrea Roussel Lady Dada, Leda Mesloise, Luna Park

14
ML: 21,0

Lafolly Delo
4j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Etincelle Delo)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Lerebourg
Besitzer: E. Mangeard De Barros
Züchter: Elodie Mangeard De Barros

Alexis Collette

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    17.940 € 2024: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    45.600 €12,1 63.540 €
27.05 Vincennes 5 12,1 2175B Monte 46.000 87,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Lotus Zen, Kalimero Jasma, Kir Normand
22.04 Vincennes 4 14,2 2700B Monte 46.000 21,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Louisiane Des Vaux, Laska Du Levant, Loti 
05.04 Vincennes 4 14,3 2700B Monte 52.000 61,0 B. Chauve-Laffay L'ecrin D'Or, Luigi D'Isigny, Lucifer D'Orphe
18.02 Vincennes 5 14,0 2700B Monte 80.000 67,0 A. Collette Lasko Des Brousses, Lara Du Lerre, Loopin
09.02 Vincennes 7 14,5 2850B Monte120.000 53,0 A. Collette Little Orelie, Lisbonne Dry, Lovissime

15
ML: 12,0

Luciole Du Vertain
4j. b hors S (Captain Sparrow - Nisis Williams)

Trainer: Luc Roelens
Besitzer: J.Cl. Pottier
Züchter: M. Jean Claude Pottier

Pierre-Yves Verva

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    22.900 € 2024: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    40.160 €11,5 63.685 €
06.06 Vincennes 2 12,5 2175B 46.000 27,0 P.Y. Verva Lorelei De Reux, Luciole Du Vertain, Laredo
09.05 Vincennes 3 11,5 2100A 40.000 25,0 P.Y. Verva Lily De L'aunay, Linotte Du Mouchel, Luciole
01.04 Vincennes 4 16,1 2700B 40.000 50,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Louisa D'Atout, Littleton Landing, Lady Des 
14.03 Enghien dis 2150A 46.000 38,0 F. Ouvrie Lolita Turgot, Lola Du Campus, Lorene D'Av
23.02 Vincennes 5 15,0 2700B 52.000 48,0 G. Gelormini Liberte De Choisel, Luna D'Arnhem, Long L

16
ML: 22,0

L'etoile
4j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Royale Star)

Trainer: Franck Nivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Adrien Lamy

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.000 € 2024: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    52.320 €12,7 64.320 €
22.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 7,7 E. Raffin Louisiane Des Vaux, Laska Du Levant, Loti 
08.04 Vincennes 4 13,6 2700B 46.000 50,0 F. Nivard Liberte De Choisel, Last Queen, Lutece Jisc
01.03 Vincennes 6 13,9 2850B 52.000 26,0 F. Nivard Lily Margot, Liberte Du Goutier, Lutellia Mon
26.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 46,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lara Croft, Luminous Star, Lamie Du Mesnil
11.01 Vincennes 3 12,7 2175B 52.000 12,0 F. Nivard Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile

Wettstar - Tipp:La Mitidja (12) - Laluna Des Forges (5) - Luna Doma (10) - L'Etoile (16)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


